

Choon Keun, Park, M.D., Ph.D

The president of Thomas Medical Foundation, WILTSE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

## **Medical Education**

The Catholic University of Korea, Graduate School of Medicine(Ph.D. Degree) The Catholic University of Korea, School of Medicine (M.D. Degree)

## **Internship & Residency**

1985.3-1989.2 Neurological Surgery, Seoul, St. Mary's Hospital, the Catholic University of Korea, Seoul, Korea 1984.3-1985.2 Seoul, St. Mary's Hospital, the Catholic University of Korea, Korea

## **Teaching Experience**

2018. 03- Present A visiting professor at Yongin University

2012. 03 – Present Adjunct Professor, Dept. of Neurosurgery, St. Vincent's Hospital, College of Medicine, Catholic University of Korea

2000.3 – 2003.10 Associate Professor, Dept. of Neurosurgery, St. Vincent's Hospital, College of Medicine, Catholic University of Korea

1997.3 – 1998.12 Research fellow, Department of Orthopedic Surgery, State University of New York Health Science Center at Syracuse, Syracuse, New York, U.S.A.

(Invited by Hansen Yuan, M.D.)

1996.2 – 2000.3 Assistant Professor, Neurological Surgery, St. Vincent's Hospital, College of Medicine, the Catholic University of Korea

1992. 3 - 1996.2 Instructor, Neurological Surgery, St. Vincent's Hospital, College of Medicine, the Catholic University of Korea

## **Society & Association**

2012 - 2013	Korean Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Society (KOMISS),6th President
2013 -Present	Korean Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Society (KOMISS), Advisor
2013- Present	The Korean Association of Stem cell & Tissue Regeneration, Vice President
2014 - 2015	Korean Research Society of Spine Treatment Instrument Improvement, 1st President
2016 - Present	Gyeong-gi Hospital Association, Vice President
2017-2018	ISASS(International Scientific Activities and Standards Staff) South Korea - Cadaver Lab
Co-Chair	
2018 - Present relations	Korean Society for the Advancement of Spine Surgery (KOSASS), Director of public
2018 - 2019	Korean Neurosurgical Society, Seoul-Gyeongin branch, President
2018 - Present	Korean Medical Corporation Association, Vice President
2018 - Present	Korean Society for the Advancement of Spine Surgery (KOSASS), Director of public relations
2019 - Present	Korean Hospital Association, Medical Insurance Committee, Vice Chair
2020 - Present	IJSS (International Journal of Spine Surgery) Associate Editor, representing Asia/Pacific

Member, NASS(North American Spine Society),

Member, AOSpine

Member, ISASS (International Society for the Advancement of Spine Surgery)

Member, Korean Neurosurgical Society, Korea

Member, Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society, Korea